1
OEAttachments.com    |    833-OEA-KAUP
6 3 2 - 5 2 8 7
RANGE BOOK
2
TA
B
LE

in
B
in
A
in
Fork
Sizes
CofG
Z
CofG
Y
V
in Weight ITA
Class
MINIMUM 5,500 lb - - - - 35" 11.4" - - - - - - - - - - II
SSFPB-055-370-2-A 5,500 lb 24" +/- 3.9" 37.0" 12.8-32.9" 3-5" 1.2" 12.0" 2.1" 200 lb II
SSFPB-055-409-2-A 5,500 lb 24" +/- 3.9" 40.9" 12.2-37.2" 3-5" 1.2" 11.9" 2.1" 213 lb II
SSFPB-055-452-2-A 5,500 lb 24" +/- 3.9" 45.3" 11.6-41.5" 3-5" 1.2" 12.0" 2.1" 229 lb II
SSFPB-066-409-3-A 6,600 lb 24" +/- 3.9" 40.9" 15.0-37.2" 4-6" 1.1" 10.7" 2.5" 266 lb III
SSFPB-066-490-3-A 6,600 lb 24" +/- 3.9" 49.0" 13.8-45.3" 4-6" 1.1" 10.7" 2.5" 302 lb III
SSFPB-101-490-3-A 10,120 lb 24" +/- 3.9" 49.0" 13.8-49.2" 4-6" 1.8" 13.3" 3.2" 376 lb III
SSFPB-101-551-3-A 10,120 lb 24" +/- 3.9" 55.1" 13.2-48.6" 4-6" 1.9" 13.4" 3.2" 407 lb III
MAXIMUM 11,000 lb - - - - 56" 49.5" - - - - - - - - - - III
All dimensional sizes are nominal. Other sizes available upon request.
E L E C T R I C
OPTIONS

in
B
in
A
in
Fork
Sizes
CofG
Z
CofG
Y
V
in Weight ITA
Class
MINIMUM 5,500 lb - - - - 32.6" 13.8" - - - - - - - - - - III
SSFPSN2-110-630-3-A 11,000 lb 24" +/- 6.3" 63.0" 15.4-61.8" 4-6" 2.7" 12.9" 4.4" 814 lb III
SSFPSN2-110-752-3-A 11,000 lb 24" +/- 6.3" 75.2" 17.7-74.8" 4-6" 2.75" 13.2" 4.4" 894 lb III
SSFPSN2-176-630-4-A 17,600 lb 24" +/- 6.3" 63.0" 18.5-57.9" 6-8" 2.3" 20.2" 4.4" 981 lb IV
SSFPSN2-176-787-4-A 17,600 lb 24" +/- 6.3" 78.7" 20.9-78.0" 6-8" 2.6" 19.4" 4.4" 1,239 lb IV
MAXIMUM 17,600 lb - - - - 94.5" 93.7" - - - - - - - - - - IV
All dimensional sizes are nominal. Other sizes available upon request.
Standard Fork Options Fork Size
(inches)

in
Suitable for
Fork Widths
H
in
ITA
Class
V
in
CofG
Z
CofG
Y
Weight
lb
FPZA-055-362-2-A 5,500 lb 24" 36.2" 14.4-28.9" 29.8" 4.9" 45.8" II 0 0.4" 25.2" 185 lb
FPZA-055-409-2-A 5,500 lb 24" 40.9" 13.4-33.5" 29.8" 3.9" 45.8" II 0 0.4" 25.8" 194 lb
FPZA-055-425-2-A 5,500 lb 24" 42.5" 14.2-35.0" 25.9" 4.7" 41.9" II 0 0.3" 24.5" 189 lb
FPZA-055-425-2-A 5,500 lb 24" 42.5" 13.4-35.0" 25.9" 3.9" 41.9" II 0 0.3" 24.5" 189 lb
FPZA-055-453-2-A 5,500 lb 24" 45.3" 13.4-37.0" 29.8" 3.9" 45.8" II 0 0.4" 26.1" 202 lb
FPZA-101-378-3-A 10,120 lb 24" 37.8" 14.4-30.5" 26.5" 4.9" 46.1" III 0 0.4" 26.8" 189 lb
FPZA-101-453-3-A 10,120 lb 24" 45.3" 14.4-38.0" 26.5" 4.9" 46.1" III 0 0.4" 26.8" 202 lb
FPZA-101-453-3-A 10,120 lb 24" 45.3" 15.4-37.8" 26.5" 5.9" 46.1" III 0 0.4" 26.8" 202 lb
FPZA-055-362-2-B 5,500 lb 24" 36.2" 14.4-33.7" 29.8" 4.9" 45.8" II 0 0.4" 25.2" 174 lb
FPZA-055-402-2-B 5,500 lb 24" 40.2" 13.4-37.4" 29.8" 3.9" 45.8" II 0 0.4" 25.8" 183 lb
FPZA-055-425-2-B 5,500 lb 24" 42.5" 14.2-39.8" 25.9" 4.7" 41.9" II 0 0.3" 24.5" 178 lb
FPZA-055-425-2-B 5,500 lb 24" 42.5" 13.4-39.8" 25.9" 3.9" 41.9" II 0 0.3" 24.5" 178 lb
FPZA-055-461-2-B 5,500 lb 24" 46.1" 13.4-42.5" 29.8" 3.9" 45.8" II 0 0.4" 26.1" 191 lb
FPZA-055-378-3-B 10,120 lb 24" 37.8" 14.4-35.2" 26.5" 4.9" 46.1" III 0 0.4" 26.8" 176 lb
FPZA-055-421-3-B 10,120 lb 24" 42.1" 14.4-39.6" 26.5" 4.9" 46.1" III 0 0.4" 26.8" 189 lb
FPZA-055-453-3-B 10,120 lb 24" 45.3" 15.4-42.5" 26.5" 5.9" 46.1" III 0 0.4" 26.8" 189 lb
All dimensional sizes are nominal. Other sizes available upon request.
7
OEAttachments.com    |    833-OEA-KAUP
6 3 2 - 5 2 8 7

In-Lbs Torque
@ 1812 PSI
Gpm Per
RPM
ITA
Class
V
in
CofG
Z
CofG
Y
Weight
lb
MINIMUM 2,640 lb - - - - 30.7" - - - - - - II - - - - - - - -
RO2-033-409-2-A 3,300 lb 24" 30.7" 40.9" 2,816 ft-lb 33,800 in-lb 1.0 Gpm II 7.5" 4.4" 8.1" 414 lb
RO2-045-370-2-A 4,583 lb 24" 39.3" 37.0" 3,600 ft-lb 43,200 in-lb 1.3 Gpm II 7.9" 4.4" 10.0" 557 lb
RO2-045-409-2-A 4,583 lb 24" 39.3" 40.9" 3,600 ft-lb 43,200 in-lb 1.3 Gpm II 7.9" 4.4" 10.0" 570 lb
RO2-058-421-3-A 5,866 lb 24" 39.3" 42.1" 7,208 ft-lb 86,500 in-lb 1.3 Gpm III 8.1" 4.8" 10.5" 664 lb
RO2-091-480-3-A 9,174 lb 24" 39.8" 48.0" 8,375 ft-lb 100,500 in-lb 3.0 Gpm III 8.2" 4.5" 12.3" 924 lb
MAXIMUM 17,600 lb - - - - 63" - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
All dimensional sizes are nominal. Other sizes available upon request.
Standard Fork Options Fork Size
(inches)

E
in
G
in
ITA
Class
V
in
CofG
Z
CofG
Y
Weight
lb
MINIMUM - - - - - - 29.5" 1.6" - - - - - - II - - - - - - - -
FC-036-382-2-A 3,666 lb 24" VBSS 38.2" 16.5-65.7" 2" 5" 36" II 7.2" 9.6" 7.0" 803 lb
FC-036-382-2-B 3,666 lb 24" VBSS 38.2" 16.5-65.8" 2" 5" 42" II 8.1" 9.6" 8.3" 822 lb
FC-036-382-2-C 3,666 lb 24" VBSS 38.2" 16.5-65.9" 2" 5" 48" II 7.7" 10.6" 6.7" 854 lb
FC-050-409-3-A 5,000 lb 24" VBSS 40.9" 17.7-70.9" 2" 5" 36" II 8.1" 8.1" 7.9" 987 lb
FC-050-409-3-B 5,000 lb 24" VBSS 40.9" 17.7-70.9" 2" 5" 42" II 8.1" 8.4" 7.8" 999 lb
FC-050-409-3-C 5,000 lb 24" VBSS 40.9" 17.7-70.9" 2" 5" 48" II 8.1" 9.6" 7.5" 1,032 lb
FC-070-472-3-A 7,040 lb 24" VBSS 47.2" 18.1-76.4" 2" 6" 42" III 8.9" 8.1" 10.1" 1,399 lb
FC-070-472-3-B 7,040 lb 24" VBSS 47.2" 18.1-76.5" 2" 6" 48" III 8.9" 9.2" 9.8" 1,438 lb
FC-070-472-3-C 7,040 lb 24" VBSS 47.2" 18.1-76.6" 2" 6" 54" III 8.9" 10.4" 9.4" 1,477 lb
FC-070-472-3-D 7,040 lb 24" VBSS 47.2" 18.1-76.7" 2" 6" 60" III 8.9" 11.6" 9.1" 1,516 lb
MAXIMUM - - - - - - 86.6" 93.5" - - - - - - IV - - - - - - - -
All dimensional sizes are nominal.    *VBSS Valve Block Sideshift. Other sizes available upon request.
Standard Fork Options Fork Size
(inches)

E
in
G
in
ITA
Class
V
in
CofG
Z
CofG
Y
Weight
lb
MINIMUM 2,300 lb - - - - 38.2" 0.8" - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
RFC2-036-382-2-A 3,600 lb 24" VBSS 38.2" 16.9-66.1" 2.0" 5" 36" II 13.4" 10.3" 8.5" 1,232 lb
RFC2-036-382-2-B 3,600 lb 24" VBSS 38.2" 16.9-66.2" 2.0" 5" 42" II 13.4" 11.1" 8.4" 1,265 lb
RFC2-036-382-2-C 3,600 lb 24" VBSS 38.2" 16.9-66.3" 2.0" 5" 48" II 13.4" 11.8" 8.3" 1,301 lb
RFC2-052-409-3-A 5,200 lb 24" VBSS 40.9" 17.7-70.9" 2.0" 6" 36" III 14.4" 9.9" 11.0" 1,764 lb
RFC2-052-409-3-B 5,200 lb 24" VBSS 40.9" 17.7-70.9" 2.0" 6" 42" III 14.4" 10.8" 10.9" 1,804 lb
RFC2-052-409-3-C 5,200 lb 24" VBSS 40.9" 17.7-70.9" 2.0" 6" 48" III 14.4" 11.6" 10.9" 1,848 lb
RFC2-070-472-3-A 7,000 lb 24" VBSS 47.2" 18.1-76.4" 2.5" 6" 42" III 14.7" 10.6" 10.5" 2,259 lb
RFC2-070-472-3-B 7,000 lb 24" VBSS 47.2" 18.1-76.4" 2.5" 6" 48" III 14.7" 11.3" 10.4" 2,306 lb
RFC2-070-472-3-C 7,000 lb 24" VBSS 47.2" 18.1-76.4" 2.5" 6" 54" III 14.7" 11.9" 10.4" 2,352 lb
RFC2-070-472-3-D 7,000 lb 24" VBSS 47.2" 18.1-76.4" 2.5" 6" 60" III 14.7" 12.6" 10.3" 2,400 lb
MAXIMUM 8,500 lb - - - - 71.1" 96.5" - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
All dimensional sizes are nominal. Other sizes available upon request.
 R
O

H
in
L
in
ITA
Class
V
in
CofG
Z
CofG
Y
Weight
lb
MINIMUM 2,500 lb - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
MPC-036-2436-2-A 3,600 lb 24" VBSS 38.2" 23.4-72.6" 24" 36" II 7" 12.2" 9.8" 1,087 lb
MPC-036-3030-2-A 3,600 lb 24" VBSS 38.2" 23.4-72.7" 30" 30" II 7" 10.9" 11.5" 1,115 lb
MPC-036-3036-2-A 3,600 lb 24" VBSS 38.2" 23.4-72.8" 30" 36" II 7" 12.7" 10.7" 1,221 lb
MPC-036-3636-2-A 3,600 lb 24" VBSS 38.2" 23.4-72.9" 36" 36" II 7" 13.0" 11.9" 1,351 lb
MAXIMUM 8,500 lb - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
All dimensional sizes are nominal.   *VBSS Valve Block Sideshift. Other sizes available upon request.
Foam and
Rubber Clamp

D
in
SS
in
ITA
Class
V
in
CofG
Z
CofG
Y
Weight
lb
MINIMUM 5,500 lb - - 35" - - - - - - - - II - - - - - - - -
SSP5-055-370-2-A 5,512 lb 24" 37.0" 23.2" 1.3" 1.1" +/- 3.9" II 2.2" 0.9" 8.5" 137 lb
SSP5-055-409-2-A 5,512 lb 24" 40.9" 23.2" 1.3" 1.1" +/- 3.9" II 2.2" 0.9" 8.5" 146 lb
SSP5-066-370-3-A 6,614 lb 24" 37.0" 23.6" 1.7" 1.5" +/- 3.9" III 2.5" 0.9" 11.4" 159 lb
SSP5-066-409-3-A 6,614 lb 24" 40.9" 23.6" 1.7" 1.5" +/- 3.9" III 2.5" 0.9" 11.3" 172 lb
SSP5-066-451-3-A 6,614 lb 24" 45.1" 23.6" 1.7" 1.5" +/- 3.9" III 2.5" 0.9" 11.3" 181 lb
SSP5-101-490-3-A 10,141 lb 24" 49.0" 23.6" 2.1" 1.6" +/- 3.9" III 3.2" 1.4" 10.5" 269 lb
MAXIMUM 11,000 lb - - 55.1" - - - - - - - - III - - - - - - - -
All dimensional sizes are nominal. Other sizes available upon request.
High Capacity
Sideshifters

G
in
J
in
ITA
Class
V
in
CofG
Z
CofG
Y
Weight
lb
MINIMUM 5,500 lb - - - - 35" - - - - - - - - - - II - - - - - - - -
SSP2-110-610-3-A 11,023 lb 24" 4.1" 61.0" 1.7" 1.7" +/- 3.9" 6.5" 36.3" III 3.6" 2.0" 11.8" 531 lb
SSP2-110-720-3-A 11,023 lb 24" 4.1" 72.0" 1.7" 1.7" +/- 3.9" 6.5" 36.3" III 3.6" 2.1" 11.8" 569 lb
SSP2-176-858-4-A 17,637 lb 24" 4.4" 85.8" 2.4" 2.1" +/- 6.3" 8.3" 54.8" IV 4.0" 2.2" 14.2" 983 lb
MAXIMUM 17,600 lb - - - - 137.8" - - - - - - - - - - IV - - - - - - - -
All dimensional sizes are nominal. Other sizes available upon request.
SMOOTHROLL
10,000 LB

Replacement Kits
The OEA Kaup fork positioner kits are designed with
the same bolt pattern to replace competitor fork
positioner kits for sideshifting frames. Bolting straight
to an existing frame, the fork positioner kit provides
a stronger cylinder and roller chain designed
replacement option.
Fork Clamp LBR Total
Height
B
in
H
in
ITA
Class
LBFC-40-351-2-A 39.8" 35.1" 23.6" II
LBFC-40-410-2-A 39.8" 41.0" 23.6" III
LBFC-32-454-3-A 31.9" 45.4" 19.7" III
LBFC-48-709-4-A 47.8" 70.9" 28.9" III
All dimensional sizes are nominal.
Other sizes available upon request.
Appliance and
Carton Clamp LBR

A
C
K
R
ESTS
CUSTOM SIZES
AVAILABLE
Sideshifter LBR Part Number Total
Height
B
in
H
in
ITA
Class
LBP5-370-2-A 32.1" 37.0" 16.1" II
LPB5-409-2-A 32.1" 40.9" 16.1" II
LBP5-370-3-A 32.2" 37.0" 12.2" III
LBP5-409-3-A 32.2" 40.9" 12.2" III
LBP5-451-3-A 32.2" 45.1" 12.2" III
LBP5-490-3-A 32.2" 49.0" 12.2" III
LBP2-610-4-A 37.2" 61.0" 12.2" IV
LBP2-720-4-A 37.2" 72.0" 12.2" IV
LBP2-858-4-A 43.9" 85.8" 18.9" IV
All dimensional sizes are nominal.  Other sizes available upon request.
Replacement Kit OAL
ID
Minimum

KA1563990029 48.42" 48.2" 50.1" 14.96-46.06" 3.93-5.90"
KA1563990030 50.39" 50.2" 52.1" 14.96-48.03" 3.93-5.90"
KA1562990058 38.18" 38.0" 39.9" 12.59-35.82" 2.75-4.92"
KA1562990059 42.51" 42.3" 44.2" 12.99-40.15" 2.75-4.92"
KA1562990060 44.09" 43.9" 45.8" 12.59-41.73" 2.75-4.92"
KA1562990061 50.39" 50.2" 52.1" 12.99-48.03" 2.75-4.92"
All dimensional sizes are nominal.  Other sizes available upon request.
Fork Positioner  LBR Part Number Total
Height
B
in
H
in
ITA
Class
LBFP-35-409-2-A 34.5" 40.9" 18.5" II
LBFP-48-409-2-A 46.5" 40.9" 30.5" II
LBFP-60-409-2-A 60.1" 40.9" 44.1" III
LBFP-37-457-3-A 36.9" 45.7" 16.9" III
LBFP-48-457-3-A 47.0" 45.7" 27.0" III
LBFP-54-551-4-A 53.7" 55.1" 28.7" III
LBFP-60-551-4-A 60.0" 55.1" 35.0" IV
All dimensional sizes are nominal.  Other sizes available upon request.
22
STYLES
 » Standard ITA